


SERVICE LIST
TO:	AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 
	
Attention: Sanjeev P.R. Mitra 
Tel:	(416) 865-3085
Fax: 	(416) 863-1515
Email: 	smitra@airdberlis.com 

Attention: Jeremy Nemers
Tel:	(416) 865-7724
Fax:	(416) 863-1515
Email:	jnemers@airdberlis.com 

Attention: Cristian Delfino
Tel:	(416) 865-7748
Fax:	(416) 863-1515
Email:	cdelfino@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for the Applicant

AND
TO:	MSI SPERGEL INC. 
200 Yorkland Blvd., Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M2J 5C1

Attention: Mukul Manchanda
Tel:	416-498-4314
Email:	mmanchanda@spergel.ca 
  
Proposed Receiver
AND
TO:	TRANS EMERGE TRANSPORT INC.
6789 Millcreek Drive 
Mississauga, ON L5N 4J9

Attention: Harminder Binapal
Email: hb@transemerge.com

Debtor

AND
TO:      DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Ontario Regional Office
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca

AND
TO:      HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA 
as represented by Ministry of Finance 
Legal Services Branch 
            Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit 
            33 King Street West, P.O. Box 627
            Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

AND
TO:	SIMMONS DE SILVA LLP
Suite 200, 201 County Court Blvd.
Brampton, ON L6W 4L2
	
Attention: Pathik Baxi
Email: pathik@sdslawfirm.com
Attention: Puneet Kohli
Email: puneet@sdslawfirm.com 

Lawyers for BVD Capital Corporation, BVD Equipment Finance Inc. BVD Petroleum Inc. and 2438231 Ontario Inc.

AND
TO:	CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Attention: Harvey Chaiton
Tel:	416-218-1129
Email:	harvey@chaitons.com 
  
Lawyer for Roynat Inc.
AND
TO:	DI MONTE & DI MONTE LLP 
211-3100 Steeles Avenue West
Concord, ON L4K 3R1

Attention: Patrick Di Monte
Tel:	905-738-2101 ext. 22
Email:	patdimonte@on.aibn.com  
  
Lawyer for the Respondent, Trans Emerge Transport Inc. 

AND
TO:	FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
3000-77 King Street West, PO Box 95
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Attention: Justin M. Jakubiak
Tel:	416-864-7605
Email:	jjakubiak@foglers.com  
  
Lawyer for Royal Truck and Trailer Sales Ltd.

AND
TO:	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Attention: Elaine Gray
Tel:	416-863-4775
Email:	elaine.gray@dentons.com 

Attention: Mark A. Freake
Tel:	416-863-4456
Email:	mark.freake@dentons.com 
  
Lawyer for Daimler Truck Financial Services Canada Corporation

AND
TO:	SIMMONS DA SILVA LLP
200-201 County Court Boulevard
Brampton, ON L6W 4L2

Attention: Amrita Mann
Tel:	905-861-2816
Email:	amrita@sdslawfirm.com  
  
Lawyer for 10000711945 Ontario Inc.
 

AND
TO:	SPETTER ZEITZ KLAIMAN 
100 Sheppard Avenue E. Suite 850
Toronto, ON M2N 6N5 Canada

Attention: Mark Klaiman 
Email: mklaiman@szklaw.ca 

Lawyer for 2352628 ONTARIO INC. O/A HUB TRUCK CENTRE

AND
TO:	GARFINKLE BIDERMAN LLP
1 Adelaide Street East, Suite 801
Toronto, ON M5C 2V9

Attention: Wendy Greenspoon
Tel:	(416) 869-1234
Email:	wgreenspoon@GARFINKLE.com

Lawyer for PNC Vendor Finance Corporation Canada

AND
TO:	YOUNGMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
90 Eglinton Ave. East, Suite 980
Toronto, ON M4P 2Y3

Attention: Patrick Bernard
Phone: 647-558-0664
Email: pbernard@youngmanlaw.com


Attention: Mark Youngman
Email: myoungman@youngmanlaw.com 

Lawyer for TIP Fleet Services Canada Ltd.

AND
TO: 	FINLOC 2000 INC.
11505 1st Avenue, Suite 500
Saint-Georges, QC G5Y 7X3
	
Attention: Jean-Remi Boldoc
E-mail: jean-remi.bolduc@finloc.com 

Attention: Morgan Tyler
E-mail: morgan.tyler@finloc.com 

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	R & S TRAILER LEASING LIMITED (o/a BREADNER TRAILERS)
            5185 Fountain Street North
            Breslau, ON N0B 1M0
             Email: sales@breadnertrailers.com 
PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	MELVILLE, KROTZ LAWYERS
Professional Corporation
50 Queen Street North, Suite 820
Kitchener, Ontario N2H 6P4

Attention: Inderdeep Toor
Tel: 519-579-8594
E-mail: itoor@situslex.com 

Lawyer for R & S Trailer Leasing Limited (o/a Breadner Trailers)

AND
TO:	CANADA INC.
238 Wellington Street East, 3rd Floor
Aurora, ON L4G 1J5

Attention: Aarin Welch
Tel: 905-726-5576
E-mail: aarin.welch@volvo.com 

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	CANADIAN DEALER LEASE SERVICES INC. 
2601-250 Yonge St.
PO Box 50
Toronto, ON M5H 2L7

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA – DLAC 
44 King Street West, Scotia Plaza
Toronto, ON M5H 1H1

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	2371078 ONTARIO INC o/a TRITON TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR
1704 Meyerside Drive, Unit 1-2
Mississauga, ON L5T 1A3

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	MERIDIAN ONECAP CREDIT CORP.
204-3185 Willingdon Green
Burnaby, BC V5G 4P3

Attention: Joanna Alford
Tel: 416-227-7690
E-mail: Joanna.Alford@meridianonecap.ca

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	LEASING CAPITAL CORPORATION
6050 Dixie Road
Mississauga, ON L5T 1A6

Attention: David Boulos
Tel: 289-247-0673
E-mail: dboulos@pridegroupenterprises.com

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA LEASING, INC.
301-3390 South Service Road
Burlington, ON L7N 3J5

Attention: Eliane Mansour
E-mail: emansour@mhccna.com

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	BANK OF MONTREAL
5750 Explorer Drive, 3rd Floor
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A9

Attention: Jennifer Beatty
Tel: 289-305-6094
E-mail: jennifer.beatty@bmo.com

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	GOWLING WLG
            1 Main St W
            Hamilton, ON L8P 4Z5
Kevin Kolumbus
Tel: 905-540-3290
kevin.kolumbus@gowlingwlg.com 
Lawyers for Bank of Montreal in CV-25-00090823-0000

AND
TO:	MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA CORPORATION and MERCEDES-BENZ FINANCIAL
2680 Matheson Blvd E, Suite 500
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A5

Attention: Jerome Martenstyn
E-mail: jerome.martenstyn@mercedes-benz.com 

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC.
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4

Attention: Melissa Luzy-Kocher
Tel: 905-901-6347
E-mail: mluzy@leasedirect.com 

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	GM FINANCIAL CANADA LEASING LTD.
2001 Sheppard Avenue, Suite 600
Toronto, ON M2J 4Z8

Attention: Richard Parizeault
E-mail: Richard.Parizeault@gmfinancial.com

Attention: Cheryl Roher
E-mail: cheryl.roher@gmfinancial.com

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	CONCENTRA BANK
c/o Commercial Leasing
2055 Albert Street, Box 3030
Regina, SK S4P 3G8

Attention: Marina Ryskin
Tel: 905-901-6258
E-mail: marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	COAST CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE LTD.
800-9900 King George Blvd.
Surrey, BC V3T 0K7

Attention: Anthony Domaoan
Tel: 604-953-4050
E-mail: itoor@situslex.com 

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	EVANGELISTA
            Barristers & Solicitors
            199 Bay Street, Suite 4110
            P.O. Box 334
            Commerce Court Postal Station
            Toronto, ON  M5L 1G2
David Powrie
Tel: 416 363 5587
dpowrie@evangelista.ca 
Lawyers for Coast Capital Equipment Finance

AND
TO:	CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.
[bookmark: _Hlk149817255]1525 Buffalo Place 2996480
Winnipeg, MB R3T 1L9

Attention: Emmanuel Tiku
Tel: 877-211-4061
E-mail: debtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	CANADIAN WESTERN BANK
750 Cambie Street, 3rd Floor
Vancouver, BC V6B 0A2

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	POPULAR TIRE SALES & SERVICE INC.
1137 Lorimar Drive
Mississauga, ON L5S 1M5

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	RSG LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
            400-6605 Hurontario Street
            Mississauga, ON  L5T 0A3
Raghav Vig 
Tel: 905-799-0925
Fax: 1-866-570-0633
raghav@rsglaw.ca 
Lawyers for Popular Tire Sales & Services Inc. in SC-25-00003953-0000

AND
TO:	2367079 ONTARIO INC.
25 Production Road
Brampton, ON L6T 4N8

PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	JASPREET KANG
Brampton Ontario
E-mail: jaspreet.kang@outlook.com

AND
TO:	CERVANTES LAWFIRM
7030 Woodbine Avenue., Suite #500
Markham, Ontario L3R 6G2

Attention: Daniel Ebady
Tel: (647) 338-2428
Fax: (416) 981-7452
Email: daniel@cervantes-lawfirm.com

Lawyers for 2264236 ONTARIO INC. o/a AMERI-CAN SYSTEMS

AND
TO:	Pure Industrial 
121 King Street W. Suite 1200 
PO Box 112
Toronto, ON M5H 3T9

Attention: Yohan Li 
Email: yli@pureindustriel.ca 

AND
TO:	LBEL INC.
5035 South Service Road
Burlington, ON L7L 6M9
Email: toeportfolioadmin@lbccapital.ca 
PPSA Registrant

AND
TO:	1000711945 ONTARIO INC. 
            2880 Argentina Road, Unit 11 
            Mississauga, ON L5N 7X8
            PPSA Registrant




